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No. Driver Last Name First Name Nation Club License Equipment ClassClass 2 Scoring

16 Nkomo Manelisi Nkomo Manelisi 24204 Lando Norris / Vortex / LevantoMini Rok REG + U10

17 Singh Aaryan Singh Aaryan 33492 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok REG

20 Brachini Angelo Brachini Angelo 18427 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok REG + U10

25 Dias Sebastian Dias Sebastian 27455 Kart Republic / Vortex / LevantoMini Rok REG

26 Patel Taylin Patel Taylin 27922 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok REG

27 Wushe Ethan Wushe Ethan 519122 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok Day only

28 Mason Mattao Mason Mattao 19794 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok REG + U10

30 Shisinwana TshepangShisinwana Tshepang 2905 CRG / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok REG

36 Rujugiro Enzo Rujugiro Enzo 14550 Kart Republic / Vortex / LevantoMini Rok REG

40 Khathi Chase Khathi Chase 33523 Praga / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok REG

45 van der Laan Troy van der Laan Troy 14655 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok REG + U10

57 Hill Luke Hill Luke 1032 RS / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok REG

69 da Silva Rafael da Silva Rafael 25010 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok REG + U10

88 Moss Caleb Moss Caleb 15155 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto Mini Rok REG + U10

545 Kinyua Amani Kinyua Amani Formula-K / Vortex / Levanto Mini Max REG

547 Goodman Durelle Goodman Durelle 33971 Exprit / Vortex / Levanto Mini Max REG
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Start Time : 02/04 - 09:46:16 77.10 kph1:13.304No.545 Kinyua AmaniBest lap : 

Weather : Scattered cloud        Air : 20°C        Track : Dry

Rnk No. Nation Driver Equipment Laps Time Gap Interv.

1 545 Kinyua Amani Formula-K / Vortex / Levanto 8 1:13.304

2 547 Goodman Durelle Exprit / Vortex / Levanto 8 1:13.410 0.106 0.106

3 28 Mason Mattao Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:14.928 1.624 1.518

4 25 Dias Sebastian Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:14.988 1.684 0.060

5 36 Rujugiro Enzo Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:15.115 1.811 0.127

6 30 Shisinwana Tshepang CRG / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:15.215 1.911 0.100

7 57 Hill Luke RS / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:15.460 2.156 0.245

8 69 da Silva Rafael Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:15.693 2.389 0.233

9 26 Patel Taylin Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:15.830 2.526 0.137

10 20 Brachini Angelo Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:16.439 3.135 0.609

11 88 Moss Caleb Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:16.544 3.240 0.105

12 45 van der Laan Troy Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:16.557 3.253 0.013

13 40 Khathi Chase Praga / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:17.026 3.722 0.469

14 17 Singh Aaryan Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 7 1:17.472 4.168 0.446

15 16 Nkomo Manelisi Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto 6 1:17.804 4.500 0.332

16 27 Wushe Ethan Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 6 1:25.106 11.802 7.302

No.26 Patel Taylin : Nose cone infringement in Qualifying
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Laps Lap Time

No.16   Nkomo Manelisi

1 1:18.155

2 1:18.324

3 1:29.772

4 1:17.804

5 1:18.522

6 1:18.041

No.17   Singh Aaryan

1 1:25.713

2 1:17.472

3 1:17.607

4 1:17.563

5 1:18.132

6 1:17.991

7 1:17.996

No.20   Brachini Angelo

1 1:22.432

2 1:17.319

3 1:16.452

4 1:18.124

5 1:16.439

6 1:16.784

7 1:16.906

No.25   Dias Sebastian

1 1:18.808

2 1:15.315

3 1:15.600

4 1:15.705

5 1:15.067

6 1:15.016

7 1:14.988

No.26   Patel Taylin

1 1:18.208

2 1:15.830

3 1:15.846

4 1:15.915

5 1:16.512

6 1:15.573

7 1:16.378

No.27   Wushe Ethan

1 1:28.425

2 1:25.106

3 1:27.931

4 1:31.083

5 1:28.110

6 1:27.725

No.28   Mason Mattao

1 1:24.029

Laps Lap Time

2 1:15.828

3 1:16.235

4 1:15.675

5 1:16.313

6 1:14.928

7 1:18.106

No.30   Shisinwana Tshepang

1 1:18.571

2 1:16.140

3 1:15.714

4 1:16.134

5 1:15.290

6 1:15.230

7 1:15.215

No.36   Rujugiro Enzo

1 1:18.360

2 1:16.062

3 1:15.757

4 1:16.070

5 1:15.115

6 1:15.199

7 1:15.219

No.40   Khathi Chase

1 1:17.311

2 1:17.274

3 1:17.107

4 1:17.171

5 1:17.654

6 1:17.026

7 1:17.333

No.45   van der Laan Troy

1 1:16.958

2 1:16.782

3 1:16.585

4 1:16.691

5 1:16.557

6 1:16.606

7 1:17.630

No.57   Hill Luke

1 1:23.125

2 1:16.370

3 1:15.594

4 1:15.775

5 1:15.594

6 1:15.460

7 1:16.293

No.69   da Silva Rafael

1 1:17.319

Laps Lap Time

2 1:16.220

3 1:15.693

4 1:15.742

5 1:16.160

6 1:16.048

7 1:15.958

No.88   Moss Caleb

1 1:17.805

2 1:16.936

3 1:16.544

4 1:21.922

5 1:17.752

6 1:20.477

7 1:23.696

No.545   Kinyua Amani

1 1:13.880

2 1:13.816

3 1:13.304

4 1:14.786

5 1:13.376

6 1:13.781

7 1:13.510

8 1:13.558

No.547   Goodman Durelle

1 1:14.074

2 1:14.159

3 1:13.545

4 1:13.813

5 1:13.927

6 1:13.836

7 1:13.667

8 1:13.410
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Leaders : No.547 Goodman Durelle (1-12)

Start Time : 02/04 - 11:30:49 77.60 kph1:12.838No.547 Goodman DurelleBest lap : 

Weather : Overcast        Air : 21°C        Track : Dry 77.10 kph1:13.304No.545 Kinyua AmaniPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 547 Goodman Durelle 12 1:12.838 35

2 25 Dias Sebastian 12 54.863 54.863 1:14.234 35

3 28 Mason Mattao 12 54.876 0.013 1:14.788 32

4 36 Rujugiro Enzo 12 1:02.630 7.754 1:15.233 30

5 88 Moss Caleb 12 1:12.784 10.154 1:15.639 29

6 30 Shisinwana Tshepang 12 1:12.807 0.023 1:15.539 28

7 20 Brachini Angelo 12 1:14.046 1.239 1:15.879 +5.000 27

8 26 Patel Taylin 12 1:14.087 0.041 1:14.735 +5.000 26

9 57 Hill Luke 12 1:14.807 0.720 1:14.963 25

10 17 Singh Aaryan 11 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:16.851 24

11 40 Khathi Chase 11 1 Lap 2.811 1:16.815 23

12 45 van der Laan Troy 11 1 Lap 2.737 1:16.425 +5.000 22

13 69 da Silva Rafael 10 2 Laps 1 Lap 1:15.254 21

14 16 Nkomo Manelisi 10 2 Laps 1.698 1:16.464 +5.000 20

15 27 Wushe Ethan 10 2 Laps 0.862 1:26.045 19

No.20 Brachini Angelo : Nose cone infringement
No.26 Patel Taylin : Nose cone infringement
No.45 van der Laan Troy : Nose cone infringement
No.16 Nkomo Manelisi : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher

Not Classified

545 Kinyua Amani DSQ 1:13.194

No.545 Kinyua Amani : Underweight - Excluded
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Grid 545 547 28 25 36 30 57 69 26 20 88 45 40 17 16 27

Start 545 547 28 25 30 36 69 57 20 26 45 17 88 27 40 16

Lap 1
Interval

547 545
0.3

25
32.7

28
0.0

69
0.4

57
0.4

30
0.0

36
0.1

26
0.8

20
0.0

17
0.4

88
0.3

45
0.6

40
2.7

27
7.3

16
1:19

Lap 2 547 545
0.5

28
35.5

69
0.5

25
0.0

30
0.3

57
0.0

36
0.5

26
0.5

20
0.1

17
0.8

88
0.2

45
0.1

40
4.2

27
18.4

16
1:07

Lap 3 547 545
0.7

28
37.4

25
2.9

30
0.5

57
0.1

36
0.0

26
0.0

20
0.8

17
0.9

45
0.0

88
0.0

40
4.5

27
27.4

16
57.9

69
28.1

Lap 4 547 545
0.2

28
39.2

25
2.8

30
0.9

36
0.0

57
0.3

26
0.8

20
0.2

88
1.4

45
1.8

17
0.0

40
3.9

27
36.7

16
47.7

69
28.1

Lap 5 547 545
0.1

28
40.9

25
2.9

36
1.5

30
0.2

57
0.8

26
0.3

20
0.9

88
1.4

45
2.0

17
0.4

40
3.8

27
45.7

16
38.2

69
27.4

Lap 6 547 545
0.5

28
42.8

25
2.6

36
3.1

57
0.5

26
0.6

30
0.0

20
0.8

88
1.9

45
2.1

17
0.9

40
3.5

27
57.5

16
26.1

69
25.9

Lap 7 547 545
0.7

28
45.2

25
1.7

36
3.7

57
0.2

26
0.8

30
0.4

20
1.3

88
2.4

45
2.1

17
1.2

40
3.8

27
1:13

16
28.2

69
6.5

Lap 8 547 545
1.1

28
47.3

25
0.9

36
4.3

57
0.4

20
3.4

88
3.3

30
0.4

26
0.6

45
2.0

17
0.1

40
4.5

27
1:25

16
14.8

69
5.1

Lap 9 547 545
0.9

28
48.7

25
0.6

36
5.2

57
0.1

20
5.0

88
3.1

26
0.1

30
0.2

17
4.6

45
0.1

40
3.2

27
1:35

16
4.6

69
3.7

Lap 10 547 545
1.0

28
50.2

25
0.0

36
6.9

57
0.0

20
5.2

26
3.1

30
0.6

88
0.2

17
5.0

45
0.0

40
3.1

16
1:40

69
3.3

27
2.5

Lap 11 547 545
1.5

25
51.4

28
0.0

36
7.8

57
3.4

20
2.1

26
1.5

30
1.6

88
0.1

17
6.7

45
0.5

40
2.2

Lap 12 547 545
1.5

25
53.3

28
0.0

36
7.7

20
6.4

26
0.0

88
3.6

30
0.0

57
2.0
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Laps Lap Time

No.16   Nkomo Manelisi

1 2:47.545

2 1:17.002

3 1:16.909

4 1:16.745

5 1:16.464

6 1:16.670

7 1:34.785

8 1:16.882

9 1:16.765

10 1:16.917

No.17   Singh Aaryan

1 1:17.669

2 1:17.004

3 1:17.729

4 1:18.263

5 1:17.156

6 1:17.280

7 1:16.851

8 1:17.132

9 1:18.319

10 1:16.970

11 1:17.311

No.20   Brachini Angelo

1 1:17.881

2 1:16.700

3 1:17.579

4 1:15.879

5 1:16.624

6 1:16.099

7 1:16.085

8 1:16.390

9 1:16.586

10 1:16.143

11 1:16.286

12 1:16.410

No.25   Dias Sebastian

1 1:16.704

2 1:17.056

3 1:17.473

4 1:15.151

5 1:15.206

6 1:14.820

7 1:14.635

8 1:14.661

9 1:14.533

10 1:14.234

11 1:14.988

Laps Lap Time

12 1:15.790

No.26   Patel Taylin

1 1:17.625

2 1:16.595

3 1:16.823

4 1:16.520

5 1:15.960

6 1:16.173

7 1:15.112

8 1:22.607

9 1:15.520

10 1:15.935

11 1:14.735

12 1:14.861

No.27   Wushe Ethan

1 1:28.026

2 1:29.033

3 1:26.770

4 1:26.876

5 1:26.045

6 1:28.720

7 1:32.693

8 1:30.254

9 1:26.960

10 1:27.455

No.28   Mason Mattao

1 1:16.797

2 1:16.361

3 1:15.185

4 1:15.168

5 1:15.151

6 1:15.120

7 1:15.581

8 1:15.395

9 1:14.893

10 1:14.788

11 1:15.086

12 1:15.758

No.30   Shisinwana Tshepang

1 1:17.522

2 1:16.386

3 1:17.655

4 1:15.539

5 1:16.114

6 1:17.318

7 1:15.558

8 1:21.527

9 1:16.430

Laps Lap Time

10 1:16.274

11 1:15.740

12 1:16.939

No.36   Rujugiro Enzo

1 1:17.482

2 1:16.843

3 1:17.312

4 1:15.343

5 1:15.860

6 1:16.340

7 1:15.233

8 1:15.356

9 1:15.344

10 1:16.013

11 1:15.881

12 1:15.675

No.40   Khathi Chase

1 1:20.435

2 1:17.972

3 1:17.756

4 1:17.520

5 1:17.049

6 1:16.975

7 1:17.162

8 1:17.809

9 1:17.216

10 1:16.815

11 1:16.858

No.45   van der Laan Troy

1 1:18.870

2 1:16.425

3 1:17.415

4 1:18.118

5 1:16.807

6 1:16.742

7 1:16.577

8 1:18.228

9 1:18.587

10 1:16.911

11 1:17.789

No.57   Hill Luke

1 1:17.029

2 1:16.484

3 1:17.785

4 1:15.756

5 1:16.523

6 1:15.812

7 1:14.963
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Laps Lap Time

8 1:15.570

9 1:15.033

10 1:15.904

11 1:19.336

12 1:24.363

No.69   da Silva Rafael

1 1:16.739

2 1:16.511

3 3:18.327

4 1:16.739

5 1:15.740

6 1:15.254

7 1:15.361

8 1:15.496

9 1:15.382

10 1:16.423

No.88   Moss Caleb

1 1:17.734

2 1:16.882

3 1:17.647

4 1:16.224

5 1:16.624

6 1:16.599

7 1:16.597

8 1:17.276

9 1:16.442

10 1:17.029

11 1:15.639

12 1:16.723

No.545   Kinyua Amani

1 1:14.203

2 1:13.605

3 1:13.325

4 1:13.349

5 1:13.422

6 1:13.194

7 1:13.233

8 1:13.333

9 1:13.447

10 1:13.316

11 1:13.783

12 1:13.937

No.547   Goodman Durelle

1 1:13.784

2 1:13.393

3 1:13.123

4 1:13.900

5 1:13.500

Laps Lap Time

6 1:12.838

7 1:12.961

8 1:13.012

9 1:13.577

10 1:13.238

11 1:13.308

12 1:13.941
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Start : 02/04 - 11:09     12 Laps = 18.840 km

16
Nkomo Manelisi
Nkomo

Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto
9 27

Wushe Ethan
Wushe

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

40
Khathi Chase
Khathi

Praga / Vortex / Levanto
8 17

Singh Aaryan
Singh

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

88
Moss Caleb
Moss

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto
7 45

van der Laan Troy
van der Laan

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

26
Patel Taylin
Patel

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto
6 20

Brachini Angelo
Brachini

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

57
Hill Luke
Hill

RS / Vortex / Levanto
5 69

da Silva Rafael
da Silva

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

36
Rujugiro Enzo
Rujugiro

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
4 30

Shisinwana Tshepang
Shisinwana

CRG / Vortex / Levanto

28
Mason Mattao
Mason

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto
3 25

Dias Sebastian
Dias

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto

2

545
Kinyua Amani
Kinyua

Formula-K / Vortex / Levanto
1 547

Goodman Durelle
Goodman

Exprit / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Leaders : No.547 Goodman Durelle (1-12)

Start Time : 02/04 - 13:08:33 77.07 kph1:13.339No.547 Goodman DurelleBest lap : 

Weather : Overcast        Air : 21°C        Track : Wet 77.60 kph1:12.838No.547 Goodman DurelleEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 547 Goodman Durelle 12 1:13.339 35

2 25 Dias Sebastian 12 2.884 2.884 1:15.744 35

3 28 Mason Mattao 12 13.584 10.700 1:16.604 32

4 545 Kinyua Amani 12 30.686 17.102 1:13.843 32

5 69 da Silva Rafael 12 42.308 11.622 1:16.000 30

6 30 Shisinwana Tshepang 12 1:00.567 18.259 1:17.263 +5.000 29

7 16 Nkomo Manelisi 12 1:00.603 0.036 1:16.789 28

8 57 Hill Luke 12 1:03.387 2.784 1:16.902 27

9 36 Rujugiro Enzo 12 1:13.845 10.458 1:16.572 26

10 20 Brachini Angelo 12 1:29.223 15.378 1:17.214 25

11 45 van der Laan Troy 11 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:16.822 24

12 26 Patel Taylin 11 1 Lap 7.745 1:16.389 23

13 27 Wushe Ethan 9 3 Laps 2 Laps 1:25.855 22

No.30 Shisinwana Tshepang : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher

40 Khathi Chase 4 8 Laps 5 Laps 1:17.051 +5.000 17

88 Moss Caleb 3 9 Laps 1 Lap 1:16.662 -3 Pts 17

17 Singh Aaryan 3 9 Laps 0.464 1:16.328 -2 Pts 17

No.40 Khathi Chase : Nose cone infringement
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Grid 547 545 25 26 28 57 36 69 30 88 20 45 16 40 17 27

Start 547 545 25 28 26 36 57 69 88 30 45 20 16 17 40 27

Lap 1
Interval

547 545
1.1

25
13.4

26
0.0

69
0.4

57
0.0

28
0.0

88
0.8

36
0.0

17
0.8

45
0.5

30
0.2

20
0.3

16
0.2

40
0.3

27
6.8

Lap 2 547 545
1.6

25
15.3

26
0.6

69
0.1

28
0.7

57
0.2

36
0.5

88
0.0

17
0.5

30
1.7

16
0.0

20
0.1

45
0.2

40
0.2

27
15.6

Lap 3 547 545
2.3

25
17.1

26
1.2

69
0.4

28
1.8

57
0.1

36
0.0

88
0.2

17
0.4

16
1.2

30
0.2

45
0.0

20
0.5

40
0.9

27
23.9

Lap 4 547 545
7.8

25
13.7

69
4.2

28
0.9

36
2.2

57
1.2

20
0.7

16
1.6

26
1.3

40
0.0

30
0.6

45
1:05

27
1:36

Lap 5 547 545
13.4

25
6.5

28
8.3

69
0.4

36
2.9

57
4.8

16
0.0

20
0.7

30
8.7

26
29.1

45
39.0

27
2:01

Lap 6 547 25
20.7

545
0.2

28
8.0

69
2.2

36
2.4

57
13.3

16
0.2

30
3.2

20
4.6

26
50.3

45
15.7

27
2:19

Lap 7 547 25
18.7

545
3.9

28
4.5

69
5.2

36
19.0

16
1.8

30
0.1

57
0.1

20
5.1

26
1:00

45
0.0

27
2:48

Lap 8 547 25
16.3

545
6.2

28
2.7

69
11.3

36
17.1

30
0.3

16
0.5

57
1.0

20
5.2

45
1:05

26
1.6

27
3:05

Lap 9 547 25
17.4

545
11.0

28
1.1

69
16.7

36
19.0

16
0.9

30
0.3

57
1.1

20
5.5

26
1:11

45
4.9

27
3:05

Lap 10 547 25
13.6

28
13.3

545
1.9

69
21.1

36
18.0

16
0.1

30
0.3

57
0.7

20
17.8

26
1:00

45
1.3

Lap 11 547 25
9.3

28
12.6

545
11.6

69
15.1

30
16.6

16
3.1

36
1.4

57
0.0

20
25.3

45
44.9

26
7.7

Lap 12 547 25
2.8

28
10.7

545
17.1

69
11.6

30
13.2

16
5.0

57
2.7

36
10.4

20
15.3
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Mini ROK

Race 2 (R2)

Analysis 
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Laps Lap Time

No.16   Nkomo Manelisi

1 1:20.097

2 1:16.789

3 1:16.983

4 1:28.833

5 1:29.996

6 1:41.218

7 1:40.912

8 1:33.907

9 1:43.321

10 1:45.982

11 1:45.925

12 1:36.490

No.17   Singh Aaryan

1 1:18.576

2 1:16.328

3 1:17.576

No.20   Brachini Angelo

1 1:20.066

2 1:17.214

3 1:17.587

4 1:26.395

5 1:32.431

6 1:48.286

7 1:38.584

8 1:34.746

9 1:43.961

10 1:57.889

11 1:53.816

12 1:38.313

No.25   Dias Sebastian

1 1:17.177

2 1:15.744

3 1:16.025

4 1:23.472

5 1:24.466

6 1:31.237

7 1:32.757

8 1:30.248

9 1:32.844

10 1:40.265

11 1:41.069

12 1:38.173

No.26   Patel Taylin

1 1:17.197

2 1:16.389

3 1:16.648

4 1:34.541

Laps Lap Time

5 2:07.329

6 2:00.789

7 1:48.381

8 1:41.978

9 1:47.726

10 1:46.781

11 1:46.380

No.27   Wushe Ethan

1 1:26.319

2 1:25.855

3 1:26.388

4 3:46.564

5 2:05.546

6 1:55.719

7 2:01.949

8 1:58.583

9 1:52.664

No.28   Mason Mattao

1 1:17.816

2 1:16.604

3 1:18.068

4 1:25.071

5 1:27.676

6 1:31.125

7 1:33.030

8 1:30.699

9 1:36.016

10 1:41.440

11 1:40.446

12 1:36.183

No.30   Shisinwana Tshepang

1 1:19.913

2 1:17.292

3 1:17.263

4 1:30.599

5 1:37.592

6 1:34.872

7 1:37.883

8 1:33.167

9 1:44.204

10 1:46.005

11 1:42.384

12 1:34.635

No.36   Rujugiro Enzo

1 1:18.564

2 1:16.572

3 1:17.480

4 1:27.166

Laps Lap Time

5 1:28.740

6 1:32.439

7 1:52.650

8 1:34.899

9 1:43.265

10 1:46.815

11 1:47.487

12 1:48.289

No.40   Khathi Chase

1 1:20.160

2 1:17.051

3 1:18.107

4 1:28.411

No.45   van der Laan Troy

1 1:19.620

2 1:18.000

3 1:16.822

4 2:35.723

5 1:40.548

6 1:37.485

7 1:32.692

8 1:40.286

9 1:54.297

10 1:43.220

11 1:37.275

No.57   Hill Luke

1 1:17.667

2 1:16.902

3 1:18.013

4 1:28.403

5 1:32.347

6 1:40.999

7 1:41.523

8 1:34.621

9 1:43.670

10 1:45.623

11 1:46.283

12 1:37.829

No.69   da Silva Rafael

1 1:17.543

2 1:16.000

3 1:16.953

4 1:25.986

5 1:29.033

6 1:32.960

7 1:36.050

8 1:36.753

9 1:41.411
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Mini ROK

Race 2 (R2)

Analysis 
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Laps Lap Time

10 1:47.813

11 1:44.178

12 1:38.066

No.88   Moss Caleb

1 1:18.334

2 1:16.662

3 1:17.641

No.545   Kinyua Amani

1 1:14.706

2 1:13.843

3 1:14.247

4 1:26.940

5 1:31.579

6 1:38.031

7 1:36.483

8 1:32.534

9 1:37.652

10 1:44.547

11 1:50.144

12 1:41.592

No.547   Goodman Durelle

1 1:13.816

2 1:13.339

3 1:13.512

4 1:21.443

5 1:26.031

6 1:30.525

7 1:34.723

8 1:32.649

9 1:31.744

10 1:44.108

11 1:45.348

12 1:44.611
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Document 5

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Race 2 (R2)

Starting Grid 

Brett Spiers Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2022 Rnd 2 (ZAF)  02/04/2022
Page 1 / 1

Start : 02/04 - 12:41     12 Laps = 18.840 km

17
Singh Aaryan
Singh

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
9 27

Wushe Ethan
Wushe

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

16
Nkomo Manelisi
Nkomo

Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto
8 40

Khathi Chase
Khathi

Praga / Vortex / Levanto

20
Brachini Angelo
Brachini

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
7 45

van der Laan Troy
van der Laan

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

30
Shisinwana Tshepang
Shisinwana

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
6 88

Moss Caleb
Moss

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

36
Rujugiro Enzo
Rujugiro

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
5 69

da Silva Rafael
da Silva

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

28
Mason Mattao
Mason

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto
4 57

Hill Luke
Hill

RS / Vortex / Levanto

25
Dias Sebastian
Dias

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
3 26

Patel Taylin
Patel

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

2

547
Goodman Durelle
Goodman

Exprit / Vortex / Levanto
1 545

Kinyua Amani
Kinyua

Formula-K / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Document 8

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Race 3 (R3)

Results 

Brett Spiers Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2022 Rnd 2 (ZAF)  02/04/2022
Page 1 / 1

Leaders : No.547 Goodman Durelle (1-12)

Start Time : 02/04 - 14:39:11 77.61 kph1:12.828No.545 Kinyua AmaniBest lap : 

Weather : Overcast        Air : 18°C        Track : Drying 77.60 kph1:12.838No.547 Goodman DurellePrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 547 Goodman Durelle 12 1:12.847 35

2 545 Kinyua Amani 12 1.471 1.471 1:12.828 32

3 36 Rujugiro Enzo 12 43.376 41.905 1:15.020 35

4 25 Dias Sebastian 12 43.431 0.055 1:14.832 32

5 30 Shisinwana Tshepang 12 46.375 2.944 1:14.853 30

6 57 Hill Luke 12 46.445 0.070 1:15.136 29

7 28 Mason Mattao 12 47.532 1.087 1:14.414 28

8 88 Moss Caleb 12 47.563 0.031 1:14.967 27

9 69 da Silva Rafael 12 53.582 6.019 1:15.068 +5.000 26

10 20 Brachini Angelo 12 1:00.634 7.052 1:16.263 25

11 45 van der Laan Troy 12 1:00.709 0.075 1:15.606 +5.000 24

12 40 Khathi Chase 12 1:16.274 15.565 1:17.618 23

13 16 Nkomo Manelisi 11 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:17.041 22

14 27 Wushe Ethan 10 2 Laps 1 Lap 1:25.334 21

No.69 da Silva Rafael : Nose cone infringement
No.45 van der Laan Troy : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher

Not Classified

26 Patel Taylin 0 Retired +16 Pts 16

17 Singh Aaryan DNS
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Mini ROK

Race 3 (R3)

Lap Chart 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Grid 547 545 25 69 17 26 36 28 88 16 45 57 40 20 30 27

Start 547 545 25 69 36 88 26 28 45 16 57 40 30 20 27

Lap 1
Interval

547 545
0.3

36
16.6

25
0.9

88
1.0

69
0.1

30
0.0

57
0.4

20
1.2

28
0.4

40
0.7

45
2.3

27
9.7

16
0.7

Lap 2 547 545
0.0

36
19.2

25
0.0

69
2.3

57
0.3

30
0.0

28
0.9

88
0.1

20
1.0

40
2.2

45
0.2

16
12.2

27
14.1

Lap 3 547 545
0.0

36
21.3

25
0.0

69
2.3

57
0.2

28
0.1

30
0.6

88
0.0

20
2.5

45
2.0

40
1.8

16
11.7

27
27.8

Lap 4 547 545
0.2

36
23.4

25
0.1

69
2.4

28
0.0

57
0.3

30
0.2

88
0.5

20
3.9

45
0.8

40
3.9

16
11.3

27
42.7

Lap 5 547 545
1.4

36
24.3

25
0.0

28
2.9

69
0.5

57
0.0

30
0.4

88
0.3

20
4.2

45
0.2

40
6.4

16
10.4

27
52.7

Lap 6 547 545
1.8

36
26.9

25
0.0

28
2.5

69
0.2

57
0.0

30
0.0

88
0.4

45
5.6

20
0.3

40
8.2

16
9.2

27
1:04

Lap 7 547 545
1.8

36
29.2

25
0.1

57
3.4

30
0.0

88
0.2

28
1.4

69
0.7

45
3.8

20
0.5

40
9.6

16
9.1

27
1:49

Lap 8 547 545
1.7

36
31.6

25
0.0

57
3.1

30
0.0

88
0.3

28
1.3

69
0.9

45
4.2

20
1.6

40
12.0

16
6.9

27
1:57

Lap 9 547 545
1.7

36
33.6

25
0.0

57
3.1

30
0.1

88
0.1

28
1.2

69
1.2

45
4.8

20
3.4

40
12.0

16
6.7

27
2:10

Lap 10 547 545
1.8

36
35.8

25
0.0

30
3.2

57
0.0

88
0.2

28
1.0

69
1.4

45
5.6

20
3.9

40
13.2

16
30.0

27
1:56

Lap 11 547 545
1.4

36
38.7

25
0.0

30
3.1

57
0.4

88
0.2

28
0.0

69
1.7

45
6.5

20
4.3

40
14.1

16
30.5

Lap 12 547 545
1.4

36
41.9

25
0.0

30
2.9

57
0.0

28
1.0

88
0.0

69
1.0

45
7.1

20
4.9

40
15.6
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Mini ROK

Race 3 (R3)

Analysis 

Brett Spiers Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2022 Rnd 2 (ZAF)  02/04/2022
Page 1 / 2

Laps Lap Time

No.16   Nkomo Manelisi

1 1:33.799

2 1:17.610

3 1:17.280

4 1:17.455

5 1:17.195

6 1:17.041

7 1:17.630

8 1:17.079

9 1:17.509

10 1:40.942

11 1:18.050

No.20   Brachini Angelo

1 1:19.536

2 1:16.831

3 1:16.481

4 1:16.923

5 1:16.263

6 1:16.673

7 1:16.332

8 1:16.852

9 1:17.737

10 1:16.371

11 1:16.790

12 1:16.711

No.25   Dias Sebastian

1 1:17.277

2 1:14.832

3 1:15.369

4 1:15.347

5 1:15.291

6 1:15.950

7 1:15.197

8 1:15.436

9 1:15.253

10 1:15.025

11 1:15.919

12 1:16.025

No.27   Wushe Ethan

1 1:30.220

2 1:32.450

3 1:31.023

4 1:32.323

5 1:27.235

6 1:28.316

7 2:02.691

8 1:25.334

9 1:30.251

Laps Lap Time

10 1:27.190

No.28   Mason Mattao

1 1:20.451

2 1:15.163

3 1:14.414

4 1:15.034

5 1:15.778

6 1:15.554

7 1:17.878

8 1:15.180

9 1:14.981

10 1:14.920

11 1:15.245

12 1:16.218

No.30   Shisinwana Tshepang

1 1:17.934

2 1:16.344

3 1:16.001

4 1:14.970

5 1:16.223

6 1:14.853

7 1:15.854

8 1:15.154

9 1:15.303

10 1:15.014

11 1:15.842

12 1:15.786

No.36   Rujugiro Enzo

1 1:16.309

2 1:15.696

3 1:15.378

4 1:15.323

5 1:15.299

6 1:15.971

7 1:15.125

8 1:15.508

9 1:15.255

10 1:15.020

11 1:15.944

12 1:16.019

No.40   Khathi Chase

1 1:20.887

2 1:17.881

3 1:18.135

4 1:17.860

5 1:18.105

6 1:18.167

7 1:17.746

Laps Lap Time

8 1:19.298

9 1:17.673

10 1:17.635

11 1:17.618

12 1:18.244

No.45   van der Laan Troy

1 1:23.567

2 1:15.780

3 1:15.968

4 1:15.757

5 1:15.606

6 1:16.076

7 1:16.125

8 1:15.783

9 1:15.906

10 1:15.882

11 1:16.389

12 1:16.145

No.57   Hill Luke

1 1:18.472

2 1:15.864

3 1:15.274

4 1:15.539

5 1:16.022

6 1:15.196

7 1:15.866

8 1:15.136

9 1:15.244

10 1:15.187

11 1:16.239

12 1:15.422

No.69   da Silva Rafael

1 1:18.466

2 1:15.958

3 1:15.431

4 1:15.393

5 1:16.390

6 1:15.161

7 1:18.401

8 1:15.448

9 1:15.278

10 1:15.068

11 1:15.533

12 1:15.541

No.88   Moss Caleb

1 1:18.207

2 1:17.655

3 1:14.998
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Race 3 (R3)

Analysis 
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Laps Lap Time

4 1:15.448

5 1:15.960

6 1:14.967

7 1:15.678

8 1:15.301

9 1:15.101

10 1:15.095

11 1:16.242

12 1:16.300

No.545   Kinyua Amani

1 1:13.891

2 1:13.076

3 1:13.239

4 1:13.222

5 1:14.484

6 1:13.358

7 1:12.828

8 1:13.046

9 1:13.239

10 1:12.909

11 1:12.955

12 1:12.908

No.547   Goodman Durelle

1 1:13.665

2 1:13.364

3 1:13.289

4 1:13.049

5 1:13.208

6 1:13.010

7 1:12.847

8 1:13.080

9 1:13.234

10 1:12.878

11 1:13.330

12 1:12.882
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Mini ROK

Race 3 (R3)

Starting Grid 

Brett Spiers Apex Timing GoRacing
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Start : 02/04 - 14:30     12 Laps = 18.840 km

30
Shisinwana Tshepang
Shisinwana

CRG / Vortex / Levanto
8 27

Wushe Ethan
Wushe

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

40
Khathi Chase
Khathi

Praga / Vortex / Levanto
7 20

Brachini Angelo
Brachini

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

45
van der Laan Troy
van der Laan

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
6 57

Hill Luke
Hill

RS / Vortex / Levanto

88
Moss Caleb
Moss

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto
5 16

Nkomo Manelisi
Nkomo

Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto

36
Rujugiro Enzo
Rujugiro

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
4 28

Mason Mattao
Mason

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

17
Singh Aaryan
Singh

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto
3 26

Patel Taylin
Patel

Parolin / Vortex / Levanto

25
Dias Sebastian
Dias

Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto
2 69

da Silva Rafael
da Silva

Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto

547
Goodman Durelle
Goodman

Exprit / Vortex / Levanto
1 545

Kinyua Amani
Kinyua

Formula-K / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Rnk No. Driver Nation R1 R2 R3 Time Gap Laps

1 545 Kinyua Amani 1:13.194 1:13.843 1:12.828 1:12.828 24

2 547 Goodman Durelle 1:12.838 1:13.339 1:12.847 1:12.838 0.010 36

3 25 Dias Sebastian 1:14.234 1:15.744 1:14.832 1:14.234 1.406 36

4 28 Mason Mattao 1:14.788 1:16.604 1:14.414 1:14.414 1.586 36

5 26 Patel Taylin 1:14.735 1:16.389 1:14.735 1.907 23

6 30 Shisinwana Tshepang 1:15.539 1:17.263 1:14.853 1:14.853 2.025 36

7 57 Hill Luke 1:14.963 1:16.902 1:15.136 1:14.963 2.135 36

8 88 Moss Caleb 1:15.639 1:16.662 1:14.967 1:14.967 2.139 27

9 36 Rujugiro Enzo 1:15.233 1:16.572 1:15.020 1:15.020 2.192 36

10 69 da Silva Rafael 1:15.254 1:16.000 1:15.068 1:15.068 2.240 34

11 45 van der Laan Troy 1:16.425 1:16.822 1:15.606 1:15.606 2.778 34

12 20 Brachini Angelo 1:15.879 1:17.214 1:16.263 1:15.879 3.051 36

13 17 Singh Aaryan 1:16.851 1:16.328 1:16.328 3.500 14

14 16 Nkomo Manelisi 1:16.464 1:16.789 1:17.041 1:16.464 3.636 33

15 40 Khathi Chase 1:16.815 1:17.051 1:17.618 1:16.815 3.987 27

16 27 Wushe Ethan 1:26.045 1:25.855 1:25.334 1:25.334 12.506 29
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Mini ROK

Mini Rok Overall Result

Results 
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Rnk No. Driver License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3 Points

1 25 Dias Sebastian 27455 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 35 35 32 102

2 28 Mason Mattao 19794 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 32 32 28 92

3 36 Rujugiro Enzo 14550 Kart Republic / Vortex / Levanto 30 26 35 91

4 30 Shisinwana Tshepang 2905 CRG / Vortex / Levanto 28 29 30 87

5 57 Hill Luke 1032 RS / Vortex / Levanto 25 27 29 81

6 69 da Silva Rafael 25010 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 21 30 26 77

7 20 Brachini Angelo 18427 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 27 25 25 77

8 88 Moss Caleb 15155 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 29 17 27 73

9 16 Nkomo Manelisi 24204 Lando Norris / Vortex / Levanto 20 28 22 70

10 45 van der Laan Troy 14655 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 22 24 24 70

11 26 Patel Taylin 27922 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 26 23 16 65

12 40 Khathi Chase 33523 Praga / Vortex / Levanto 23 17 23 63

13 27 Wushe Ethan 519122 Parolin / Vortex / Levanto 19 22 21 62

14 17 Singh Aaryan 33492 Tony Kart / Vortex / Levanto 24 17 0 41
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Northern Regions Karting 2022 Rnd 2 (ZAF)  02/04/2022
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Rnk No. Driver Nation R
1

R
2

R
3 Points

1 547 Goodman Durelle 35 35 35 105

2 545 Kinyua Amani DSQ 32 32 64


